# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Guillaume BUGNARD	)		03/07/2012			
Ulrich MUNDWILER			03/07/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	STRAUMANN HOLDING AG					
Street Address:	Peter Merian-Weg	Peter Merian-Weg 12				
City:	BASEL					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	CH-4002	CH-4002				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number V				
	/	Number				
Application Number:		1945				
	1339		13391925			
Application Number:	1339	1945				
Application Number:	1339 DATA	6				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (516)742-436 516-742-4343 eherring@SS	1945 6 3 MP.COM				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (516)742-436 516-742-4343 eherring@SS	6 3				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (516)742-436 516-742-4343 eherring@SS be sent to the e-main	1945 6 3 MP.COM				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	DATA (516)742-436 516-742-4343 eherring@SS <i>be sent to the e-main</i> SCULLY SCO	6 3 MP.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(516)742-436 516-742-4343 eherring@SS be sent to the e-main SCULLY SCO 400 GARDEN SUITE 300	6 3 MP.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> DTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC I CITY PLAZA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(516)742-436 516-742-4343 eherring@SS be sent to the e-main SCULLY SCO 400 GARDEN SUITE 300	6 3 MP.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1339   1339   (516)742-436   516-742-4343   eherring@SS   be sent to the e-main   SCULLY SCO   400 GARDEN   SUITE 300   GARDEN CIT	6 3 MP.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> DTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC I CITY PLAZA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1339   1339   (516)742-436   516-742-4343   eherring@SS   be sent to the e-main   SCULLY SCO   400 GARDEN   SUITE 300   GARDEN CIT	6 3 MP.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> OTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC I CITY PLAZA TY, NEW YORK 11530				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1339   1139   111	6 3 MP.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> DTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC I CITY PLAZA TY, NEW YORK 11530 28524				

# Attorney's Docket No.

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we, the undersigned

#### Guillaume BUGNARD and Uhrich MUNDWILER, both Swiss citizens

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### STRAUMANN HOLDING AG

a corporation having a place of business at

# Peter Merian-Weg 12 CH-4002 BASEL - SWITZERLAND

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

# USSN 13/391,945 filed February 23, 2012

entitled :

# DENTAL IMPLANT AND KIT INCLUDING SAID DENTAL IMPLANT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and all to original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Dated :	March 7, 2012	Guillaume BUGNARD X	<u></u>
			1 _61
Dated :	March 7, 2012	Ulrich MUNDWILER X	<u>Hert</u>

1 1

**RECORDED: 04/18/2012**